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FIG. A - PARTICOLARI SNODO / JOINT DETAILS

FIG. B - PARTICOLARI SNODO / JOINT DETAILS

NO. | DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION

HEXAGONAL HEAD GALVANISED SCREW M10 x
90-12.9 UNI 5931

SOCKET JOINT

ATCIC GALVANISED SCREW Pn-AB 3,5 x 13 UNI 6354
SELF-LUBRICATING NYLON SPACER DE16 D10 L=44
SELF-LUBRICATING NYLON SPACER DE16 DI10 L=44
MALE SPHERICAL ROD END BEARING M10 SA10TK

SELF-LOCKING HEXAGONAL LOW GALVANISED
NUT M10-6S

8 GALVANISED SCREW TCEI M6 x 10-8.8 uni 5931

GALVANISED WASHER Di=10.5 de=21 Sp=2
UNIB592

10 | GALVANISED SCREW TE M10 X 30-8.8 UNI 5739
11 | GALVANISED SCREW TE M10 x 60-8.8 UNI 5739
12 | HEXAGONAL RAW NUT M10-8(6S) UNI 5588

13 | GRUB GALVANISED SCREW M6x5 UNI 5923
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FIG. C - PARTICOLARI SNODO / JOINT DETAILS

n DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION

14 | BENT STEEL GALVANISED PLATE

15 | GROUP EXTERNAL REG. BAR WITW GALVANISED NUT
16 | GROUP INTERNAL REG. BAR WITW GALVANISED NUT
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FIG. D - ASTA PIEGATA / BAR - OPEN POSITION

Cmax = 2500 mm
Cmin =2000 mm
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FIG. E - ASTA ALLUNGATA / BAR - CLOSED POSITION
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FIG. F - ASTA 45° / BAR AT 45° _

ITALIANO

A motore sbloccato, portare manualmente
l'asta a circa meta della sua corsa (45°) e
lasciarla ferma.

Se lasta tende a scendere, e necessario
portarla in posizione verticale e regolare la
molla ruotandola in senso orario; viceversa
se l'asta tende a salire, & necessario ruotare
la molla in senso antiorario sempre con l'asta
in posizione verticale.

Una volta trovato il corretto bilanciamento
dell'asta, bloccare il sistema con il controdado
nel meccanismo della molla.

FRANGAIS

Avec le  moteur débrayé, placer
manuellement la lisse a mi-course (45°) et
la laisser immobile.

Si la lisse a tendance a descendre, la
placer a la verticale et régler le ressort
en tounant dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre ; si, au contraire, la lisse a
tendance a remonter, toumer le ressort
dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une
montre, toujours avec la lisse & la verticale.
Une fois la lisse équilibrée, bloquer
le systeme avec le contre-écrou du
mécanisme du ressort.

ENGLISH

e With the operator released, bring the am

manually to approximately the mid-point of its

excursion (45°) and release it.

If the arms tends to go down, bring it to the

vertical position and adjust the spring tuming

it clockwise; conversely, if the arm tends to go

up, tumn the spring counterclockwise, always

keeping the arm in vertical position.

e Once the am is correctly balanced, fix
the system using the lock nut in the spring
mechanism.

ESPANOL

e (Con el motor desblogueado coloque el mastil
manuamente en aproximadamente la mitad de
su carrera (45°) y déjelo quieto.

e S el masti tiende a bajar, coldquelo en posicion
vertical y regule el muelle girdndolo en el sentido
horario; por el contrario, si el masti tiende a subir,
gre el muelle en el sentido antihorario siempre
con el mastil gn posicion vertical.

e Una vez que logre el equiibrio comrecto del
masti, bloguee el sistema con la contratuerca
en el mecanismo del muelle.
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DEUTSCH

Mit entspentem Motor den Schrankenbaum manuell
etwa zur Halfte seines Laufweges (45°) bringen und
stehen lassen.

Falls der Schrankenbaum dazu neigt, sich nach
unten zu bewegen, ist er vertikal zu posttionieren und
de Feder einzustellen, indem sie im Uhrzeigersinn
zu drehen ist; wenn er dagegen dazu neigt, sich
nach oben zu bewegen, ist die Feder ebenfalls mit
vertikal positioniertern Baum im Gegenuhrzeigersinn
zudrehen.

Nachdem fir den Schrankenbaum der korrekte
Ausgleich gefunden wurde, ist das System mit
der Gegenmutter des Fedemechanismus zu
blockieren.

PYCCKUW

Mpu pasBAOKMPOBaHHOM ABuratene
BPYYHYHO rMepecTaBbTe nepexknajuHy
NpUMEpHO Ha MosoBuHY ee xofa (45°)
¥ OCTaBbTE ee TaM HeMmoABUXHO.

Ecnu  nepeknaguHa cTpeMuTcA K
CMyCKy,  HY)XHO  OTperynuposaTb
MpY>KMHY, MOBEPHYB ee B HanpasieHunn
4acoBOM CTpenKku; Hao6opoT, ecin
nepeknagvHa CTPEMUTCA K MOoAbeMy,
HY>KHO — OTperynupoBaTb — MNPYXUHY,
NoBepHYB €€ B HampasfieHun NpoTWB
YacoBOW CTPENKM, Kak MokKasaHo Ha

PUCYHKe.
Mocne onpefeneHns NpaBWIbHOM
6anaHcuMpoBKM nepeknaavHbl,

3a6/10KMPOBaTb CUCTEMY KOHTPrainKkon

" B NPY>XVWHHOM MexaHuame.

FG. 1 - INSTALLA
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FIG. 1 - INSTALLAZIONE PIASTRINA / PLATE INSTALLATION

FIG. 3 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA MOBILE / MOBILE BAR INSTALLATION

FIG. 4 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA MOBILE / MOBILE BAR INSTALLATION
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FIG. 6 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA MOBILE / MOBILE BAR INSTALLATION  FIG. 7 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA MOBILE / MOBILE BAR INSTALLATION FIG.

FIG. 8 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA FISSA / FIX BAR INSTALLATION FIG. 9 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA FISSA / FIX BAR INSTALLATION FIC
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FIG. 10 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA FISSA / FIX BAR INSTALLATION FIG. 11 - INSTALLAZIONE ASTA FISSA / FIX BAR INSTALLATION
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FIG. 12 - UNIONE SU SNODO / JUNCTION ON JOINT FIG. 13 - MONTAGGIO MEMBRO / ROD ASSEMBLY

FIG. 14 - INSERIMENTO SU TABLET / INSERTION ON BAR SUPPORT
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FIG. 15 - INSTALLAZIONE MEMBRO / ROD INSTALLATION

FIG. 16 - INSTALLAZIONE MEMBRO / ROD INSTALLATION
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